
* Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Filbert Si—Florida Ave 93

FILBERT ST (Oak)
(Continued)

135 Hires Bottling Co PI-0674
135 Imperial Beverage Co PI-0674
135 Orange-Crush Bottling Co PI-0674
135 Tacoma Brewing Co distrs PI-0674
151 Fann Kathryn r HU-9176
153 MacArthur's Grocery PI-1535

THIRTY-SECOND ST

205 Talmadge A P Mrs r PI-019S-J
207 Perry Ernest Mrs r PI-019S-W
209 Morrison Ted Sky Devil Model

Airplane Co OL-4885
209 Sky Devil Model Airplane Co OL-48S5
221 Para Edna Mr P1-4420-W
227 Bear Mattress Co PI-333S

SAN PABLO AVE

FILLMORE ST (Ala) X
MOUND ST

FT OF FILLMORE

Cheme J P r AL-2785-J
Mien Harry H r AL-2785-J

906 Von Sicherer Jack lr AL-2286-M
BIO Schneider Henry Mrs r AL-4852-M
J12 Non Pub

»13 Bassler Howard T r AL-2469-W
>16 Benson Fred Mrs r AL-3583-J

FILLMORE ST (Alby) X
Hill William r BE-1654-J
Gould Emily Mr r TH-6527

FINK LANE (Berk) X
Zetka E Fr BE-7444-W
Beatty J J r TH-5403
Nicoli Frank Mrs r TH-6119
Meyer A L Mechanical Laboratory The.TH-7773
De Martini Vittorio r TH-4133
Roberts I L r TH-4082
Davis Ed r TH-4136
Cerciat Eugene r TH-1467
Schwartz M J r TH-0393

FISH RANCH RD (Oak)
Hemphill Robt r BE-4027-W

131 Easter Harold It BE-1530-W

FLAGG AVE (Oak)
!3S Slighte Ray E r FR-6S94-R
39 Manville J r AN-738S
144 Rock S F r AN-0572
!45 Fitzpatrick John r AN-0578
100 Gillen Ben L r AN-7134
101 Hagemann V r AN-3552
104 Wilson Matilda V r AN-4947
I06A Carter Ralph J r FR-0164-M
115 De Foe E Homer r AN-5717
121 Klasser Ernst r FR-6S94-J
27 Anderson Chester W r AN-1169

FLEET RD (Oak)
See HOLMAN RD—1000 to 1058 FLEET

.19 Gabbett M r ME-5006

.25 Harrold Paul J r ME-2469
31 Davis Fred E r ME-1875

FLEMING AVE (Oak)
HIGH ST

15 Blum Walter r AN-1197
20 Cooper Vincent F r AN-5216
21 Gelhaus Theodore Mr FR-9557-W
26 Both John pork packers FR-2624
26 Rathjens & Sons pork packers FR-2624
27 Cabral Joe T r FR-2939-W
32 Montague C H r FR-28S3-W
33 Kinggett Hazel r FR-6064-W
39 Speicher E R r AN-5378
40 Stocklleth Geo T r FR-28S3-J
52 Di Bene Peter r AN-9453
57 Curry John r AN-7S76
60 Imhof Frances r AN-2930
65 Hanson Harold W r FR-0455-W

CO'JRTLAND AVE
01 Boldt Richard r FR-9238-J
14 Mathews Bert A r FR-3581-J
15 Chase Myrtle E Mrs r AN-9071
28 La Rue E r AN-9054
41 Matthey C P r FR-1846-J
48 Wallace Frederick J r FR-5892-W
58 Gray Catherine r FR-4869-W

FLEMING AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

4500 Caswell A A r FR-9160-J
4514 Eggers A E r AN-3024
4520 Von Aspern Peter r AN-0051
4526 Faneuf Edward J r AN-5854
4527 Rushmer Clifford Br FR-5469
4532 McAleer C H r AN-55SS
4538 Saxby W L r AN-3020
4541 Vielhauer Frank r AN-3005
4544 Dulgar William r FR-2377-W
4601 Jones r FR-9168-W
4615 Ashcraft Philip L r AN-3859
4621 Tariel P C r FR-5266
4627 Dress R J r FR-2377-M
4633 Foster Alvin H r AN-2277
4639 Non Pub
4645 Sterling George W r FR-6788-M
4700Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co -*FR-951S
4707 McCurry William L r AN-1488
4715 Hotel A G r FR-4497-W
4730 Maxwell Park School Call Bd ot Edoe.TE-4280
4835 Maxwell Park Grocery FR-7486

MONTICELLO AVE
4950Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co *FR-10424
5006 Moore A B r FR-S297-W

KINGSLAND AVE
5121 James Cassie Mae r FR-15S6-W
5127 Hultberg Charles r FR-9635-W
5133 Alexander J D r AN-3267

MODESTO AVE
5151 Finnimore R W r FR-5089-J
5157 Palmer Walter E r AN-0817
5163 Harrison H S r AN-4836
5169 Green J D Mrs r FR-5173-J

MADERA AVE
5204 Madera Grocery FR-4952
5206 Butterfly Gilded Beauty Shoppe. . . .FR-4026
5206 Firestine Ann Gilded Butterfly

Beauty Shoppe FR-4026
5206 Gilded Butterfly Beauty Shoppe FR-4026
5207 Wawrowski Frank r AN-5722
5208 Colvin Loveday Mrs r AN-4516
5215 Ryan T A r FR-5510-W
5221 Merritt M J r FR-0467-J
5227 Comstock H W r AN-1786
5233 Nielsen Mads r AN-3260

MORCOM AVE
5300 Petersen E W r FR-2850-R
5301 Bennett Rutland H r FR-1141
5309 Garcia Ben F r AN-1196
5323 Livingston Ivan r AN-1251
5329 Smith Wilson Br AN-8256
5335 Stack Alton R r FR-9930-J
5341 Kimmey A M r AN-7769
5347 Coe Ed H r AN-7432
5350 McNitt Helen C r FR-0304-W
5353 Flanagan A Paul r AN-1258
5359 Compton Evelyn R r AN-0424
5365 Miserez J L r AN-2464

BIRDSALL AVE
5401 Robbins Samuel P r AN-8341
5409 AAA Hardwood Floor Co AN-2811
5409 Genuit Elmer H r AN-2811
5415 Burke Mark I r FR-3854-W
5421 Clifford H H r AN-3203

55TH AVE
5523 Homer Norman L r FR-5576-J
5529 Smith Esther r AN-97S4
5535 Shotts Charles L r FR-4046-W
5540 Wendland Ralph F r AN-10007
5541 Butler F E r FR-7625-W

MORSE DR
5600 Non Pub
5601 O'Keefe Arthur r AN-5771
5606 Carpenter William Budd r AN-7030
5609 Reed Elmer W r FR-7625-M
5612 Weissel L A r FR-8015-W
5615 Ruud J C r FR-1727
5618 Gibbs Leslie E r FR-9060-W
5621 Walk Jaspar J r FR-4984-R
5627 Collins Fred E r FR-4580-J
5630 Kalb C W r FR-4580-W
5633 Brooks Harry Br FR-4627-W
5633 Neil Mildred UN r FR-4627-W
5700 Edwards B Shirley r FR-4627-J
5701 Starrs F R r FR-6754-W
5707 McCloskey A C r FR-8144
5710 Fitzgerald W Harold r FR-7591-J
5714 Gehring George R r SW-3125
5715 Koehler Earl r AN-231S
5720 Wolf Olga r TR-7663
5721 Cardwell John H r TR-7837
5726 Sprague S S r TR-5854
5727 Lockhart Al K r TR-3622
5733 Perry Gordon r TR-0938
5734 Folker Herbert P r SW-1367

FLEMING AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

5739 Fryklund F R r SW-3754
5742 Zimmerman W H r TR-2784
5745 Houghton Gordon T r TR-4117
5801 Barde E E r TR-47S1
5804 Lloyd T H r TR-5782
5804 Wilson Eva M r TR-5782
5807 Roberson H A r TR-4005
5808 Bums C G r SW-3230
5814 Bissell Earl C r SW-2923
5815 Osmer E Mrs r SW-2131
5820 Feerick P J Jr r TR-1044
5821 Witter W P r SW-4669
5826 Olivera Louise r TR-1317
5841 Doty Jack r TR-5401

SEMINARY AVE

FLORA ST (Oak)
64TH AVE

6400 Bumham Roy r TR-5389
6408 Kerr Emma E r TR-730S
6416 Soares Alfred R r SW-7058
6427 Dunn Frank J Mrs r TR-8326

65TH AVE
6501 Davidson Chas r TR-4276
6525 Benge J W r TR-66S0

66TH AVE
6601 Palmer Elizabeth r TR-9413
6609 Alford Dorothy G r TR-8684
6671 Lynch W G r SW-1225

67TH AVE
6708 Fassett A Mr TR-0315
6712 Burks W r TR-4712
6718 Ferguson G D r SW-0726

68TH AVE
6818 Goode D r TR-1940
6842 Shepherd A Cr TR-7531

69TH AVE
6900 McClintock A B r TR-2464

70TH AVE

FLORADA AVE (Pied)
See also FLORIDA

81 Peterson A Lt r HI
91 Majors Ergo A Jr r OL
93 Williams E R r HU
99 Meagher Francis L Dr r HU

111 Harris Myron W r PI

4785
7034
1486
0576
3422

FLORENCE AVE (Oak) X
BROADWAY TER

PROCTOR AVE
114 McLeod M D r HU-6060
120 Nice Edmond C r HU-7619
133 Peterson H r OL-3058

ELROD AVE
149 Wright C W r 0L-208S
177 Maynard F J r OL-3963
183 Real Charles W r OL-8271
189 Cummings L F r HU-7123

HERMOSA AVE
201 Bush L S r 0L-535S
209 Smith Milton Mr OL-1337
223 Williams L J Capt r PI-7768-J
228 Searing H M r PI-1774-J
229 Clark Bob r PI-7768-W
236 Jorgensen C A r OL-1235
241 Bray Arthur F r HU-2320
247 Claussen John J r OL-4146
248 Wright Clarence W r PI-4799-W
253 Hersom M W r PI-0764-W
256 Carl Isabella r PI-2790

MORPETH ST

308 Sheldon Lee J r HU-2909
314 Chovan Waller J r HU-2119
320 Kyle Garrett C r HU-56S1
332 Prentiss J A r HU-5592
350 Hutchison Mark Or 0L-0773

MODOC AVE
424 Kramm J W Sr r PI-2622
425 Gibbons Glenn A r HU-7050
432 Newbert L H r OL-3321
432 Wilson Lucille N Mrs r OL-3321
433 Davis Brodie P r PI-2986-M
433 Ely Elizabeth r PI-2986-M
441 Sanders K J r PI-1678-W
449 Moriarty Joseph A r OL-0252

JULIA AVE
455 Johnson Lloyd A r 0L-7043
461 Relfe Donald H r HU-0379
484 Johnson Frances L Miss r PI-2986-W

HARBORD DR

500Bk Whalen & Hufschmidt HU-8521

FLORENCE AVE (Oak) X
(Continued)

517 Nagle L S r HU-0S26
518 Cather Wm A r 0L-5905

PROCTOR AVE
600 Schumacher Russell W r P1-3989-W

FERNWOOD DR

5543 Blanchard Marjorie L r HU-0670
5551 Reed Ben W r HU-7026
5574 Blaine R W r HU-9585

MOUNTAIN BLVD
5601 Leloy Alfred r OL-9833
5611 Dow Donald G r HU-2550
5611 Dow Laura H Mrs r HU-2550
5621 Raust A Mrs r HU-3210
5639 Marriott Julia Bacon Mrs r PI-7575-W
5643 Williams J C r HU-7496
5652 Olsen R Mr HU-0567
5653 Wilson Mabel Br PI-7575-M
5663 Truitt N S r OL-6798
5673 Rowat W J r HU-2676
5677 Bryant Dawn r OL-2962
5681 Murphy Charles E r HU-2889
5687 Erickson Waldemar r HU-3029
5707 Robb R D r HU-7887
5708 Murry Jenny M Mrs r 0L-6806
5715 Toms Ernest Br HU-1735
5716 Robinson N r OL-6709
5724 Eichler Theodore H r HU-8632
5740 Knapp William W r HU-5530
5756 Taylor A W r HU-9S93
5762 Fox Henry r HU-331S
5763 Johnson C E r HU-9065
5768 Huisken Herman r HU-0574
5783 Brown Robb Or HU-4781

CAPRICORN AVE
5800 Thomson Donald Or HU-6894
5801 Browne Clyde A r PI-3534-J
5809 Anderson K M r HU-602S
5817 Gaily Paul Dr r OL-2929
5833 Courtright Glendora r OL-1679
5848 Bacigalupo Earl V r OL-1342

MERRIEWOOD DR

FLORENCE ST (Berk) X
RUSSELL ST

2904 Beatty T H r BE-3336
2907 Osbom Edgar L Mrs r TH-1575
2908 Brown Gertrude Mrs r BE-9529-J
2908 Ofdenkamp H F r BE-9529-J
2909 Porter Augusta L r TH-1019
2911 Mast G E Miss r BE-2655-W
2912 Johnson E H r BE-4005-W
2915 Ingalls Lottie B Mrs r BE-4615-W
2917 Thompson Ruth E r BE-7289-W
2918 Fogh C r TH-2432
2918 O'Brien Harold F r TH-4011
2918 Slemons E S r TH-9408
2919 Eyre M G r AS-10145
2921 BeartJ Hawley W r AS-1604
2924 Holstrom John D r BE-5575
2924 Hyde J R r TH-2060
2924 Spencer Joseph L r TH-7745
2927 Brennan John J r BE-7289-M
2927 Sellers G S r AS-5603
2928 Anderson Weldon Mr BE-4531-J
2928 Mason Harriet Miss r BE-7227-J
2931 Woodward C F r TH-4996
2935 Stretch Joseph W Jr r BE-3884-J
2936 Brady J P r BE-0505-J
2940 Slaughter Vera Mae r TH-2701
2948 Amtzen K V r BE-4701

ASHBY AVE

FLORIDA AVE (Berk) X
10 Gatewood Mate H Mrs r AS-S093
15 Horgan H J r AS-1215
21 Walt Ralph S r TH-096S
31 Egbert Robert R r AS-6481
34 Gardiner E W r AS-7524
44 Stier George F r AS-4887
50 Angell Philip H Mrs r AS-4267


